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	Meeting Title:
	NYP/Q DSRIP SNF Project Sub-Committee
[bookmark: _GoBack]Projects: 2.b.v & 2.b.vii
	Meeting Date:
	April 27, 2017

	Facilitator(s):
	Caroline Keane 
	Meeting Time:
	4:05 PM – 4:40 PM

	Conference Room:
	Cardiovascular Conference Room
Call-in : 866-692-4538 Passcode 26098085#
	
	


Meeting Purpose: 
	
1. DSRIP Project Implementation – Milestones & Tasks



	
#
	Topic
	Document
	Responsible Person


	1.
	Welcome & Purpose
	-
	C. Keane

	2.
	Approve Meeting Minutes –03/27/17
	

	C. Keane

	3.
	Pending Receiving Some Documents from: (Please contact Coleen to get more information)
· Chapin
· Cypress Garden
· Forest Hills
· Highland
· Holliswood
· Meadow Park
· Rego Park 
· The Pavilion
· The Grand at Queens 
· Union Plaza
	
	C.Dunkley

	4.
	SNF Contacts Database/Directory
	

	S.Choudhury

	5.
	Requirement for all SNF partners to attend committee meetings
	
	C. Keane


	6.
	Warm Handoff rollout- Updates
	
	C. Keane


	7.
	Rapid Cycle Unit Overview 
	

	S.Kalinowski/A.Simmons

	8.
	MOLST and eMOLST Training and Implementation
· Identify Physician Champion at each SNF
· Identify System Champion at each SNF
	
	C. Keane/
C.Pan

	9.
	Questions & Open Discussion
	--
	S.Choudhury

	10.
	Adjourn
	-
	-
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[bookmark: _GoBack] NewYork-Presbyterian/Queens PPS

Project 2.b.v & 2.b.vii –SNF

Project Committee Meeting

March 27, 2017 3:30pm –4:15pm EST

	

Attendees:  S. Smith (MJHS) ,Jennifer Lo (VNSNY), Sister Phillip Ann Bowden (Ozanam) , Sister Catherine Raymond (Ozanam Hall ), S. Choundhury (NYPQ), C. Keane (NYPQ), K. Whiltshire (Elmhurst), J. Pavia (Dry Harbor), D. Lawson (Silvercrest), Maureen (QBWC), M. DaSilva (Parker Jewish ), S. Shuman (Parker Jewish ), J. Kassman (VNSNY Hospice ), M. Hay (NYPQ), L. McConnell (NYPQ), C. Duffy (St. Mary’s ), A. Pelman (Union Plaza, C.Dunkley (NYPQ)

		Topic

		Discussion	

		Actions



		1.  Agenda:



		· Welcome & Purpose

· Approve Meeting Minutes

· Status Updates on DY2Q4

· Warm Handoff Policy 

· RHIO Implementation

· MOLST & Emolst training and Implementation 

· EPEC

· 

		· N/A



		2. Approve Meeting Minutes : 

 C. Keane

		· The Committee reviewed the meeting minutes from 2/27/17

		· The Committee unanimously approved the meeting minutes.



		3. Warm Handoff Policy:

C. Keane

		· The PMO presented the SNF Committed with the Warm Handoff Policy aligning with the MAX series workshop that C. Keane and D. Lawson have attended. Silvercrest and New Franklin did the first Warm Handoff policy pilot have received a positive response. 

		· Committee approved the Warm Hand off Policy 



		4. Status Updates on DY2Q4:

C. Keane/ S. Choudhury

		· The PMO reviewed the deliverables and metrics including INTERACT implementation, Care Plans, Benchmark data, & NH Transfer Agreements pending from SNF Partners.

		· Please send in any pending deliverables to the PMO



		5. RHIO Implementation: L. Mc Connell 

		· 25 out of the 27 SNFs have been connect to the RHIO.

· Highland and Forest Hills are pending connections

		· Please reach out to Cory for RHIO connectivity. 



		6. MOLST and Emolst Training and Implementation Update :

C. Keane/S. Choudhury

		· Dr. Bomba hosed a Webinar on MOLST on March 16 2017 for SNF and HHC Partners with follow up questions on implementation in the facility.

· There will be upcoming trainings in-person in April and May after further discuss with Dr. Bomba.

· Please send in proof of MOLST documentation from all SNFs to meet the DY2Q4 deliverable.



		· Please send in proof of MOLST documentation from all SNFs to meet the DY2Q4 deliverable.





		7. EPEC:

C. Dunkley

		· The Next EPEC session will be on Wednesday May 10 2017 at LICC.

· The Survey Results were partner would like Plenary 1 & 2 :Gaps in End-of –Life Care & Legal Issues

· Modules 1 & 2 : Advanced Care Planning & Communicating Bad News

· Modules 3 & 4 : Whole Patient Assessment & Pain Management

· Suggestions for future topics:

· Pediatric Palliative 

		· Please send in EPEC registration forms to the PMO 

· Please send in any topic suggestions or if your facility would like to host an EPEC meeting.
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		Organization Name 		Type 		Address 		Medical Director 		DSRIP Contact 		Email 		Phone Number 		Administrator		Email 		Phone Number 		Director of Nursing 		Email 		Number 		Director of Social Work 		Email 		Number 		Director of House Keeping 		Email 		Number 

		The Pavilion at Queens for Rehab and Nursing 		SNF 		36-17 Parsons Blvd. Flushing NY,11354		x		Richard Sherman		rsherman@pavilionrehab.com 		(718) 888-5203 		Richard Sherman 		rsherman@pavilionrehab.com		718-888-5203		Haydee Lajera 		hlajera@pavilionrehab.com		718-888-5280		Erika Rossi 		erossi@pavilionrehab.com		718-888-5226		Jim Shaffer 		jshaffer@pavilionrehab.com		718-888-5256

		NY Center for Rehab and Nursing 		SNF 		26-13 21st Street Astoria, NY 112		x		x		x		x		Nathan Brachfeld		nzb1@aol.com		(718) 626-4800 ext. 6129		Ms. Anita Hall		ahall@newyorkrehab.com		(718)626-4800 ext. 6122		Ms. Tatyana Polyak 		tpolyak@newyorkrehab.com 		(718) 626-4800 ext. 6103		 Bozena Kulesa		bkulesa@@newyorkrehab.com 		(718) 626-4800 ext.6001

		Long Island Care Center 		SNF 		144-61-38th Avenue Flushing, NY 11354		William Duke		Irwin Pomerantz 		ipomerantz@longislandcarecenter.com		718-939-7500 x1108		Irwin Pomerantz		: ipomerantz@longislandcarecenter.com		718-939-7500		Nick Baltazar		nbaltazar@longislandcarecenter.com		718-939-7500		Yaron Gans		ygans@longislandcarecenter.com		718-939-7500		Yiddy Eisen		yeisen@longislandcarecenter.com		718-939-7500

		Sunharbor Manor		SNF 		255 Warner Ave, Roslyn Heights, NY 11577 		Dr. Papa Michael 		Pina Grella 		pgrella@sunharbormanor.com		516-621-5400 x4116		Elliot Aryeh		earyeh@sunharbormanor.com		516-621-5400		Joanne Pannell		jpannell@sunharbormanor.com		516-621-5400		Janet Wilkins		jwilkins@sunharbormanor.com		516-621-5400		Keeping: Baruch Amsel		bamsel@sunharbormanor.com		516-621-5400

		Farview Nursing Care Center 		SNF 		69-70 Grand Central Pkwy. Forest Hills, NY 11375		x		Nadene Lewis-McCook 		nmccook@fairviewrehab.com		718-263-4600 ext. 223		Rahchel Bein 		rbein@fairviewrehab.com		718-263-4600 ext.216		Nadene Lewis-McCook 		nmccook@fairviewrehab.com		718-263-4600 ext. 223		Sandy Lora 		slora@fairviewrehab.com		718-262-4600 ext. 217		Aulton Herbert		aherbert@fairviewrehab.com		718-263-4600 ext. 213

		Cliffside Nursing Home 		SNF 		119-19 Graham Court Flushing NY, 11354		x		Shmuel Freedman 		sf@cliffsiderehab.com		718-739-2523 x2016		Shmuel Freedman 		sf@cliffsiderehab.com		718-886-0700 ext.150		Cherly Phoenix 		cp@cliffsiderehab.com		718-886-0700 ext. 103		Mary Sheenhan		ms@cliffsiderehab.com		718-886-0700 ext. 149		Ramon Carrasco 		rc@@cliffsiderehab.com		718-886-0700 ext. 128

		The Silvercrest Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation		SNF 		 144-45 87 Avenue, Jamaica, NY 11435		x		Michael Tretola		mtretola@silvercrest.org		(718) 480-4030		Michael Tretola 		mtretola@nyp.org 		718-480-4030		Loretta McManus, RN		lmcmanus@silvercrest.org		718-480-4040		Maureen Peters		mpeters@silvercrest.org		718-480-4034		Farouk Abdoul		fabdoul@silvercrest.org		718-480-4070

		Woodcrest Rehabilitation & RHCC 		SNF 		11909 26th Ave. Flushing, NY 11354		x		Jay Taub		woodcnh@att.net		718-762-6100		Jay Taub                 		woodcnh@att.net		718-762-6100		Millicent Small		millismall@aol.com		717-762-6100 		Regina Gorman		rg@woodcrestrehab.com		718-762-6100 Ext 149		Lester Allen		woodcnh@att.net		718-762-6100 Ext.134

		Forest View Nursing Home, Inc		SNF 		7120 110th Street, Forest Hills, NY 11375		x		Moishe Deutsch		md@fvrehab.com		718.793.3200 x101		Moishe Deutsch		md@fvrehab.com		718.793.3200		Susan Pauliny		_sp@fvrehab.com		718.793.3200		Jacklyn Jones		jj@fvrehab.com		718.793.3200		Eli Mandel		em@fvrehab.com		718.793.3200

		Ozanam Hall of Queens Nursing Home, Inc.		SNF 		42-41 201st Street
 Bayside, NY  11361 
		x		Claudia Watson | Antoinette DiCaro 		cwatson@ozanamhall.org adicaro@ozanamhall.org		718-971-2600		Sister Philip Ann Bowden		padowden@ozanamhall.org		718-423-2000		Claudia Watson		cwatson@ozanamhall.org		718-423-2000		Carol O’Dette		codette@ozanamhall.org		718-423-2000		David Falcones		dfalcones@ozanamhall.org		718-423-2000

		Dry Habor Nursing and Rehab Center 		SNF 		31-35 Dry Harbor Road, Middle Village NY, 11379		x		Mayer Gutman		mgutman@dryharborrehabcenter.com		718-565-4200		Joseph Z. Krieger		jkrieger@dryharborrehabcenter.com		718-565-4200 ext.4252		Mary Mahoney, DNS		mmahoney@dryharborrehabcenter.com 		718-565-4200 ext. 4248		Eliana Lewis 		elewis@dryharborrehabcenter.com		718-565-4200 ext. 4215		Simon Ramsawk 		sramsawak@dryharborrehcenter.com		718-565-4200 ext. 4229

		Chapin 		SNF 		165-01 Chapin Parkway Jamaica, NY11432		Dr. Nodar Janas		William O' Hara		wohara@chapinhome.org		718-739-2523 ext. 2016		Jennifer McManaman		jmcmanaman@chapinhome.org		718-739-2523 ext. 2017		Vernita Ford		vford@chapinhome.org		718-739-2523 ext.2012		Judith Hecht		jhecht@chapinhome.org		718-739-2523 		Vincent Danza		vdanza@chapinhome.org		718-739-2523 x2015

		Cypress Garden 		SNF 		139-66 35th Ave Flushing Ny, 11354		x		Natasha Islam 		nislam@cypressgardenrehab.com		718-961-5300 ext. 203		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x

		Elmhurst Care Center		SNF 		100-17 23rd Ave East Elmhurst, NY 11369		Dr. Eliahu Samra		Kristen Wiltshire 		kwiltshire@elmhurstcare.com		718-247-6139		Yossi Kraus		Ykraus@elmhurstcare.com		718-247-6159		Surinder Arora, DNS		SArora@elmhurstcare.com		718-205-8100		Kristen Wiltshire, LCSW		kwiltshire@elmhurstcare.com		718-205-8100		Gloria Sibblies		GloriaS@elmhurstcare.com 		718-205-8100

		Forest Hills		SNF 		71-44 Yellowstone Blvd Forest Hills NY, 11375		DR. Nodar Janas 		Louis Herzberg		lherzberg@foresthillsnh.com		(718) 544-4300 x 102		Louis Herzberg 		Lherzberg@foresthillsnh.com		718-544-4300 ext. 102		satwinder Bal 		bal@foresthillsmh.com		718-544-4300 ext. 104		Marissa Guerico, MSW		Marissa@foresthillsnh.com		718-544-4300 ext. 108		Romon Javier 		N/A		718-544-4300 ext. 122

		Highland		SNF 		91-31-175th Street Jamaica Ny, 11432		Peyman Younesi, MD		Mary Anne Rose		mrose@highlandrehabandnursing.com		718-657-6363		Mary Anne Rose		mrose@highlandrehabandnursing.com       		718-657-6363		Andrea Gibbon, RN		agibbon@highlandrehabandnursing.com 		718-657-6363		Sharon Sklar, LCSW		ssklar@highlandrehabandnursing.com		718-657-6363		Annette Austin		anaustin@highlandrehabandnursing.com		718-657-6363

		Holliswood		SNF 		195-44 Wood Hill ave, Jamaica NY, 11423		Dr. Peymon Younesi 		Ari Steinberg | Shaindel Richter		asteinberg@centershealthcare.org srichter@centershealthcare.org		718-740-3500 / 917-399-6949		Ari Steinberg		asteinberg@centershealthcare.org 		718-740 -3500  ext.313  		Yves Rose Pascal 		YPascal@holliswood.net 		718 740 3500 ext. 307 		Regina Tarver   		RTarver@holliswood.net 		718 740 3500 ext. 317 		Javier Zavala 		JZavala@holliswood.net		718 740 3500 ext. 222

		Margaret Tietz		SNF 		164-11 Chapin Parkway, Jamaica Hills NY, 11432		x		Audrey Marchand 		Amarchand@centerlight.org		718-298-7813 		Audrey Marchand 		AMarchand@centerlight.org 

		718-298-7812		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x

		Meadow Park		SNF 		78-10 164th Street, Frsh Medows NY, 11366		 DR. ADAM ZEITLIN		Eli Greenfield		egreenfield@mprcare.com		(718) 591-8300 x 201		Ethan Dreifus 		EDREIFUS@MPRCARE.COM		718-591-8300		Leilani Lim RN		LLIM@MPRCARE.COM		718-591-8300		Natalie Koonce 		NKOONCE@MPRCARE.COM		718-591-8300		Joseph Ray 		JR@MPRCARE.COM		718-591-8300

		New Franklin		SNF 		142-27-Franklin ave NY, 11255		x		Derek Murray		dmurray@franklinnh.net		(718) 670-3400		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x

		Parker Jewish		SNF 		271-11 76th ave, New Hyde park, NY 11040		Dr. Conn Foley		Stephen Schumann		sschumann@parkerinstitute.org		718-289-2216		William Pascocello		DSRIP@parkerinstitute.org		x		Colleen Ariola, RN, DNP-HCSM		DSRIP@parkerinstitute.org 		x		Lina Kaufman		DSRIP@parkerinstitute.org 		x		N/A		N/A		N/A

		QBECF		SNF 		61-11 Queens Blvd, Woodside NY, 11377 		x		Joseph Malone		jmalone@qbecf.com		718-205-0298		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x

		Rego Park		SNF 		111-26 Corona Ave, Flushing NY, 11368		x		Michael Galoardo		Michael@regoparkhealthcare.com		(718) 592-6400 x1109		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x

		Sapphire		SNF 		35-15 Parsons Blvd, Flushing Ny, 11354		x		Jerry Enella | Melissa Peña		jenella@sapphirerehab.com		(718) 961-3500 x203		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x		x

		The Grand at Queens		SNF 		157-15- 19th  Ave, Whitestone, NY 11357		Dr. Ronald Gross 		Dan Muskin | Peretz Stein | Sarie Alicea		dmuskin@thegrandhealthcare.com pstein@thegrandhealthcare.com salicea@thegrandhealthcare.com		(917) 885-2590		Peretz Stein 		pstein@rthegrandhealthcare.com		718-746-0400 ext. 1188		Theda burrell 				718-746-0400 ext.1123		Alexandra Caicedo- Crowley 		acrowley@thegrandhealthcare.com		718-746-0400 ext. 1107		Chris Whitely 		cwhitely@thegrandhealthcare.com		718-746-0400 ext. 1136

		Union Plaza		SNF 		33-23 Union Street, Flushing Ny, 11354		Dr. Chennareddy Swaminathan		Dr. Adinah Pelman		unionplazaboss@aol.com		718-670-0721		Dr. Adinah Pelman		unionplazaboss@aol.com		718-670-0721                          		Ms. Sandy Dong		upccsandy@gmail.com		718-670-731		Ms. SuJeong Park 		upsocialservices@gmail.com		718-670-0711		Mr. Thomas Wright 		N/A		718-670-0759

		Waterview		SNF 		119-15 27th Avenue Flsuhing Ny, 11354		Hillary John Hurtado		Michael Berger		mberger@wvnursing.net		718-461-5000		Michael Berger		mberger@wvnursing.net		718-461-5000		Geetha Mohanan		pjpierre@wvnursing.net		718-461-5000		Pascale Jean-Peirre		pjpierre@wvnursing.net		718-461-5000		Indal Persaud		ipersaud@wvnursing.net		718-461-5000
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Rapid Cycle Overview

Align resources and processes with prioritized quality metrics to ensure direct impact to the PPS provider network and patient base in order to maximize our investment.  This will be done in partnership with the NYP/Q QA team understanding the uniqueness of each quality data set which has very little overlap but the ability to influence outcomes within the facility and system. 
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Quality Performance







Clinical & Operational Improvements 







Incentives 













Quality Metrics





Provider Network & Data





Financial Impact































Quality Metric Priority Phase I

Hospital Based – 

PPV (Potentially Preventable ED Utilization)

PPR (Potentially Preventable Readmissions) 

PPV – Behavioral Health 

PQI – 90 (Adult Composite) 

PQI – 15 (Adult Asthma Admission Rate) 

PQI – 14 (Uncontrolled Diabetes Admission Rate) 

PDI – 90 (Pediatric Composite) 



Ambulatory –  (EPP Metrics) 

Children’s Access to Primary Care (25 months to 6 yrs.) 

Children’s Access to Primary Care (7 to 11 yrs.) 

Follow-up Care for ADHD Children – Initiation Phase

Med Assist with Smoking & Tobacco Use Cessation – Medication 

Med Assist with Smoking & Tobacco Use Cessation – Strategy 

Controlling High Blood Pressure 
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Team





Tools





Technique





Time Zones















Rapid Cycle Evaluation (RCE) Concept

Rapid 

Traditional healthcare performance improvement efforts are measured on a 10-12 month response system 

RCE focuses to quick action & changes based on outcomes tested utilizing auditing and individual performance feedback 

Cycle

PPS network included in all analysis, trending, and performance improvement efforts 

Efforts include all aspects of the clinical and operational functions (Access to Bad Debt) 

Evaluation 

Utilize tools and data set to continuously analyze, trend, and track performance improvement efforts (metrics, RCE efforts, network response, etc.) 
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TEAM

Core Team Members:

Rapid Cycle Team Leads – Amanda & Sarah

Pop. Health Manager – TBD

Data Analyst – Kimberly

Financial Analyst – Daniel

Stakeholders:

Clinical Integration & Quality Committee

Clinical Project Committees

PPS Partners

Hospital Quality Team

Executive Leadership 





Rapid Cycle Unit

7





TEAM:  Roles & Responsibilities
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Rapid Cycle Unit Core Team

Gather, analyze, and trend data and create dashboards based on available quality data

Act as a resource to network partners, the CQI committee, and the PMO





Clinical Integration & Quality Committee 

Provide oversight to the RCE and receive quarterly updates to the progress of the performance improvement efforts

Recommend action items to the Executive Committee 



Clinical Project Committees 

Provide clinical recommendations based on the Standard Reporting Package presented inclusive of high performers and risk network providers 

Recommend action items to the Clinical Integration & Quality Committee 
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Network Partners 

Engage in the RCE through the Clinical Project Committees and work directly with the RCE staff for identified process improvement efforts needed at their organization



Hospital Quality Team 

Engage in the Clinical Integration & Quality Committee to represent the hospital based indicators and align improvements with active hospital strategies



Executive Leadership 

Provide Executive leadership to the RCE team to review gaps and risks and provide action for non-compliant processes or partners based on input from the CIQ Committee or RCE team







Technique

Presentation Title

10





TECHNIQUE

Presentation Title

11

Financial

Clinical

Quality Metric Analytics 

Quality Metric Forecasting

PPS Network Provider Profiles

Funds Flow 

Financial Impact by Metric 

Risk Based Revenue Forecasting



Operations

Quality

Best Practices 

Workforce Training 

Electronic Health Record / RHIO

Data

GNYHA – Milestone & AV Data

Clinical Metrics 

Funds Flow / Financials
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Utilize Financial & Clinical Quality Data to Create Action 



Standard Reporting Packages

Clinical Committee Reviews & Action Planning

Clinical Integration & Quality Committee Network Analysis 

Root Cause Analysis (RCA) 

Expanded to 

Quality & Operational “Boots on the Ground”

Project Coordinator Engagement with RCE Team 

Partner with Hospital Data Team to Influence Change 

Become a Resource to the Hospital 
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Clinical Committee Updates

PCG Updates

Exec. Updates

RCE Analytics

RCE SRP





















Bi-Annually





Partner Escalation





Summary to Executive Committee





Learning Symposiums





Town Hall





Quarterly





CIO Committee





Revenue Impact Analysis





Action Plan Dev. / Updates





Partners at Risk Outreach





PPS Newsletter





RCA





PAC 





Monthly





   Annually





Quality Annual Report
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Data Warehousing

CIO Committee Meeting – Review RCU Process & Committee Role

Build RCU Database & complete 1st round of analytics

Tableau Training

Continue to engage NYP Queens quality team & Dr. Crupi
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Standard Reporting Package
PPS Overview Dashboard
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Standard Reporting Package
PPS Indicator Dashboard
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